506901795 10/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6948619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506847112

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS, LTD.	11/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARP NEC DISPLAY SOLUTIONS, LTD.	
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16765402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)761-2375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037614100

Email: admin@mcginniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCGINN I.P. LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 8321 OLD COURTHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHI.306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Sean M. McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Certificate#page2.tif source=Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 506901795 REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0972

Certificate of All Historical Matters

4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Sharp NEC Display Solutions, Ltd.

Corporate Registration	0104-01-039851		
No.			
Corporate Name	NEC Display Solutions, Ltd.	Renamed on April 1, 2007	
		Registered on April 2, 2007	
	Sharp NEC Display Solutions, Ltd.	Renamed on November 1, 2020	
		Registered on November 4, 2020	
Head Office	13-23, Sibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku,	Relocated on April 2, 2007	
	<u>Tokyo</u>	Registered on April 2, 2007	
	4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on November 1, 2011	
		Registered on November 1, 2011	
Method of Public	To be notified through official gazettes		
Notification			
Date of Incorporation	January 18, 2000		
Business Purposes	1. Design, development, manufacture, sale	es, and maintenance of image display	
	devices and electronic display devices, in	ncluding projectors and displays, and	
	systems for these devices		
	2. Design, development, manufacture, sale	s, and maintenance of communication	
	devices, computer peripheral devices, and s	systems for these devices	
	3. Any business incidental or related to any	of the preceding items	
	Revised on Apri	1, 2007 Registered on April 2, 2007	
	1. Design, development, manufacture, sale	es, and maintenance of image display	
	devices and electronic display devices, in	ncluding projectors and displays, and	
	systems for these devices		
	2. Design, development, manufacture, sales, and maintenance of communication		
	devices, computer peripheral devices, and s	systems for these devices	
	3. Construction work, maintenance, and repair of various telecommunications		
.00	facilities, electronics facilities, electrical fac	cilities, and facilities incidental to these	
	facilities		
	4. Any business incidental or related to any of the preceding items		
	Revised on June 2	21, 2018 Registered on June 25, 2018	
Total Number of	Eighty thousand (80,000) shares		
Authorized Shares			
Total Number and	Total number of issued shares: Thirty	Revised on April 1, 2007	
Class of Issued Shares	thousand eight hundred (30,800) shares	Registered on April 2, 2007	

Reference No. = 403795

1/9

^{*}Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項全部証明書

シャープNECディスプレイソリューションズ株式会社

·		
会社法人等番号	0104-01-039851	
商号	N島Cディスプレイソリューションズ株式会社	平成19年 4月 1日変更
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	シャープNECディスプレイソリューションズ 株式会社	令和 2年11月 1日変更
		令和 2年11月 4日登記
本店	東京都港区芝浦四丁目13番23号	平成1.9年"4月 2日移転
		平成19年 4月 2日登記
	東京都港区三田一丁目4番28号	平成23年11月 1日移転
		平成23年11月 1日登記
公告をする方法	官報にこれを掲載する。	
会社成立の年月日	平成12年1月18日	
目的	プロジェクター、ディスプレイ等の映像表示: びにこれらのシステムの設計、開発、製造、 2. 通信機器、コンピュータ周辺機器等およびこま 製造、販売および保守 3. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成19年 4月 1日変更	販売および保守 れらのシステムの設計、開発。
	1. プロジェクター、ディスプレイ等の映像表示。 びにこれらのシステムの設計、開発、製造、 2. 通信機器、コンピュータ周辺機器等およびこ 製造、販売および保守	販売および保守
	3. 各種電気通信設備、電子機器設備、電気設備。工事、保守及び修理加工4. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業	及びこれらの付帯設備の建設 平成30年 6月25日登記
送 符可能株式総数	3. 各種電気通信設備、電子機器設備、電気設備。工事、保守及び修理加工4. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業	
発行可能株式総数 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	3. 各種電気通信設備、電子機器設備、電気設備。工事、保守及び修理加工4. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業平成30年 6月21日変更	

整理番号 二403795 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/9

DECLARATION

I, Yukiko NAKAYAMA, a Japanese citizen at 105 Jibu-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan, declare that I am familiar with both the Japanese and English languages and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached is a full, true, and accurate English translation of page 1 of the Japanese Commercial Register showing the change of name of "NEC Display Solutions, Ltd." to "Sharp NEC Display Solutions, Ltd." effected on November 1, 2020.

Yukiko NAKAYAMA

Yukibo Nakayuma

February 3, 2021

PATENT

REEL: 057665 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 08/31/2021